

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)No.2 4 0 9 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgment & order dated 23. 1 1 . 2 0 0 5 in Criminal Appeal No. 62 6 of 19 9 9
of
the High Court of Kar n at a k a at Bangalore)

Neelkant a Rao & Anr.

Petitioner (s)

V E R S U S

Respondent(s)

State of Ka rn at a k a

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SINGH PAN T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bas av a Pr ab hu S P atil, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrah m a ny a Pr a s ad, Adv.
Mr. Narayan P Kengasu r, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to summon the record of trial
court including the evidence of witnesses.

Call after two weeks.

(Meenak s hi)

(Phoolanwati Arora)
Court Master