

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2409/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in CRLA No. 626/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NEELKANTA RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional documents, exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
 Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Arul Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master